

Student Ministries Director

First Methodist Church of Albany Full -Time Salary Range: \$45,000-60,000 Contact: Rev. Jim Morrow. jmorrow@firstmethodistalbany.com. (229) 432-7407

To apply, please send 1) a letter of intent that includes your sense of call to this position and a statement of your Christian faith and 2) your resume to <u>imorrow@firstmethodistalbany.com</u>.

First Methodist Church of Albany seeks a full-time Director of Student Ministries to join our ministry team. Located in the heart of downtown Albany, GA. First Methodist is a Global Methodist Church passionate about Jesus, mission, family, and reaching our community for Christ.

As our Director of Student Ministries, you will work with a world-class staff team and passionate, faithful church members who are enthusiastic about guiding students to grow as Spirit-filled, mature disciples of Jesus Christ. You will oversee our student ministry comprised of over 120 students (grades 6-12), equip adult and student leaders for ministry, and guide our church in reaching students for Christ in our community. You will plan weekly ministry, retreats, mission trips, and other discipleship events.

The ideal candidate for this position is a mature, committed Christian with a call to student ministry. This individual will embrace Wesleyan doctrine and demonstrate leadership, collaboration, and ministry skills. Prior experience in student ministries is highly desired.

About Us:

First Methodist Church of Albany is a 1,850-member Global Methodist Church in the heart of downtown Albany, GA. Founded at the formation of our city, we have a rich history of passionate worship, intergenerational life, and leadership in our community and around the world. We are committed to serving our community and spreading the good news of Jesus Christ across the world through mission and ministry. To be a part of our team is to work alongside high-caliber clergy, staff, and laity who follow the Lord with their whole hearts, seek God's best for one another through love, service, and mentoring, and continually innovate together with a passion for following the Holy Spirit's leading for the greatest impact. Learn more at www.firstmethodistalbany.com.